

After Recording Mail To: David Ellsworth Day 2308 Cedar Court Mount Vernon, WA 98273

ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

Reference # 200012290127

Grantors: Bruce Orchid and Christina Orchid

Grantee: David Ellsworth Day, PR of Estate of Michele Kjosen

Trustee: First American Title Company

Assesor's Tax Parcel ID# 3700-108-006-0003 R52099

For value received, the undersigned as Beneficiary hereby grants, conveys, assigns and transfers to David Ellsworth Day, an unmarried person, whose address is 2308 Cedar Court, Mount Vernon, WA 98273, all beneficial interest under that certain Deed of Trust dated the 29th of December, 2000, executed by Bruce Orchid and Christina Orchid, Grantors, to First American Title Company, Trustee, and recorded on the 29th day of December, 2000 under Skagit County Auditor's number 200012290127, records of Skagit County, Washington, describing the following land:

The Easterly 43 feet of Lots 5 and 6 (measured along the Southerly line of said Lot 6), Block 18, "GATES FIRST ADDITION TO MOUNT VERNON", according to the plat recorded in Volume 2 of Plats, Page 98, records of Skagit County, Washington, EXCEPT any portion thereof lying within the Westerly 57 feet of said Lots 5 and 6, as conveyed to First Baptist Church of Mount Vernon, a Corporation, by Deed recorded under Auditor's File No. 702763.

Together with the note therein referred to, the money due and become due thereon, with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Deed of Trust. Dated this day of March 2001.

David Ellsworth Day, Personal

Representative of the Estate of Michele Kjosen

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of March, 2001, by David Ellsworth Day.

Notary Public in and for the State

of Washington, residing at MING CI

My Commission Expires:_